PEORIA PAROCHIAL SOCCER LEAGUE

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY FOR MINOR PARTICIPANTS

READ BEFORE SIGNING

_____, my child/ward, being allowed

to participate in any way in the Peoria Parochial Soccer League and any related events and activities, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees to the following:

- 1. I fully understand and acknowledge that my child/ward will be engaging in activities that involve serious risk of injury. I understand and acknowledge that the risk of injury to my child/ward from the activities involved in these programs is significant, including but not limited to the potential for concussion, other significant injuries, permanent disability and death; severe social and economic losses; and the incurring of medical bills. While particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce the risks, the risk of serious iniurv does exist.
- 2. For myself, my spouse, my child/ward, and all of our collective heirs, assigns and personal representatives, I knowingly and freely relinguish, waive and otherwise discharge any all claims that may arise to me or my child/ward out of my child/ward's participation in the Peoria Parochial Soccer League and all related events and activities. For myself, my spouse, my child/ward, and all of our collective heirs, assigns and personal representatives, I knowingly and freely specifically relinquish, waive and otherwise discharge any and all claims that I might have on behalf of myself or my child against the Peoria Parochial Soccer Association: the Catholic Diocese of Peoria and its schools, churches and parishes: each school/organization or member church that is a member of the Peoria Parochial Soccer League, the Peoria Park District and each respective entities' officers, agents, servants, associates, directors, coaches, managers, volunteers, advertisers, sponsors and any owner or lessor of lands at which Peoria Parochial League games, activities or events are held. (hereinafter referred to as "Releasees"), even if such claims arise from the negligence of the Releasees.
- 3. For myself, my spouse, my child/ward and all of our collective heirs, assigns and personal representatives I assume all risks, both known and unknown, arising from the actions, inactions or negligence of my child, or the Releasees, and I further assume full responsibility for my child's participation.
- 4. For myself, my spouse, my child/ward and all of our collective heirs, assigns and personal representatives I agree to indemnify, hold harmless and defend the Releasees for any claims, losses or lawsuits resulting from injuries of any kind caused by or to me, my spouse or my child/ward.
- 5. I willingly agree to comply with the program's stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If I observe any unusual, significant concern in my child's readiness for participation in the Peoria Parochial Soccer League and its related events and activities, I will remove my child from the participation and bring such attention of the nearest official immediately,
- 6. The novel coronavirus ("COVID-19") has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments and federal and state health agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the congregation of groups of people. The Peoria Parochial Soccer League cannot guarantee that you will not become infected with COVID-19. Attending soccer games under the auspices of the Peoria Parochial Soccer League could increase your risk of contracting COVID-19. By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I, my spouse or children may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 while participating in Peoria Parochial Soccer League games or activities and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at Peoria Parochial Soccer League games or activities may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others. By signing this agreement, I agree to indemnify, hold harmless and defend the Releasees for any claims, losses or lawsuits resulting from contraction of COVID-19 by me, my spouse or my child/ward.
- 7. For myself, my spouse, my child/ward, and I acknowledge that the goal of the Peoria Parochial Soccer Association is to teach, foster and promote the sport of soccer, while providing participants with an

opportunity to enjoy the sport and to improve playing skills. I further understand that the Peoria Parochial Soccer League promotes good sportsmanship and a Christian attitude. I understand that winning must never come at the expense of these fundamental objectives. I will strive to ensure that I, my spouse and my child/ward behave and participate in a manner consistent with these objectives.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

(PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE)	(PRINT NAME)	DATE SIGNED
(PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE)	(PRINT NAME)	DATE SIGNED
Insurance Carrier:	Policy Number:	